MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEFOO
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
IMPFLAG
OMMDOOX
OMMROOX
OMOFOO0X
OMOROOX
OMOTOOX
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOUOOX
OMPVOOX
OMSFOO0X
OMSLOOX
OMTCOOX
OMTROOX
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVAOOX
OMWCOOX
OMXPOOX
PERWTOOF
PID
VARPSUOO
VARSTROO

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D
PERSON ID (DUID+PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT 1D

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2000
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSFOOX-OMOTOOX (IMPUTED)

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000
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MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

NAME

DUID

PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
FFEEIDX
OMTYPEX
OMTYPE
OMOTHOX
OMOTHOS
FFOMTYPE
FFBEFOO
OMSFOOX
OMMROOX
OMMDOOX
OMPVOOX
OMVAOOX
OMTROOX
OMOFOO0X
OMSLOOX
OMWCOOX
OMOROOX
OMOUOOX
OMOTOOX
OMXPOOX
OMTCOOX
IMPFLAG
PERWTOOF
VARSTROO
VARPSUOO

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON 1D (DUID+PID)

EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

FLAT FEE ID

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2000
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSFOOX-OMOTOOX (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000
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Page: 3

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE  START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT 1D 5.0 NUM 1 S
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
VALID 1D 6,586 80,465,571
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
PID PERSON NUMBER 2.0 NuUM 6 7
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
VALID 1D 6,586 80,465,571
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
DUPERSID PERSON 1D (DUID+PID) 8.0 CHAR 8 15
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
VALID 1D 6,586 80,465,571
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
EVNTIDX EVENT 1D 12.0 CHAR 16 27
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
VALID 1D 6,586 80,465,571
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NuM 28 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
ROUND 1 835 10,503,728
ROUND 2 989 12,077,404
ROUND 3 2,274 27,502,202
ROUND 4 1,044 12,625,859
ROUND 5 1,444 17,756,379

TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



P

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

age: 4

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE  START END
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID 12.0 CHAR 29 40
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,566 80,237,912
VALID 1D 20 227,659
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 2.0 NuMm 41 42
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 4,044 50,353,788
2 INSULIN 454 5,182,288
3 DIABETIC EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 839 9,502,533
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 183 2,284,277
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 376 4,723,910
6 HEARING DEVICES 70 906,087
7 PROSTHESIS 13 148,010
8 BATHROOM AIDS 123 1,457,514
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 235 2,704,695
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 202 2,603,939
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 34 418,264
91 OTHER 13 180,266
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



NAME

OMTYPE

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

January 27, 2003

DESCRIPTION

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OMOTHOX

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
INSULIN

DIABETIC EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES

PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

OCoOoO~NOUDMWNE

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
ALBUTEROL INHALER

C CAP

CANE & WALKER

CANE AND SUPPORT HOSE
CANE FOR THE BLIND
CLINIC

LAB SLEEP STUDY TEST
LARGE CLOCK,& READING MAT
NONE

ORTHODONTIC

OSTOMY

PHYSICAL THERAPY

VAN RIDE TO HOSPITAL
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

4,044
454
839
183
340

70
13
123
205

UNWEIGHTED

6,573

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6

6,58

Page: 5

FORMAT TYPE  START END

2.0 NUM 43 44

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

50,353,788
5,182,288
9,502,533
2,284,277
4,222,489
906,087
148,010
1,457,514
2,355,005
2,541,875
418,264
1,093,442

80,465,571

25.0 CHAR 45 69

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

80,285,305
11,940
10,383
11,355
13,862

8,815
28,736
17,743
10,932
23,052
20,973
10,043

0
12,431
80,465,571



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

January 27, 2003

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
ACCU-CHEK ADVANTAGE EQUIP
ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT
ALBUTEROL INHALER

AQUA SOCKS

ARCH SUPPORTS

BACK SUPPORT BELT

BLOOD PRESSURE MONITER
BLOOD PRESSURE/PULSE MONI
BREATHING APPARATUS/

C CAP

CANE

CANE & WALKER

CANE AND SUPPORT HOSE
CANE FOR THE BLIND

CANES

CATHETER

CLINIC

CORRECTIVE SHOES

CRUSHES

CRUTCHES

DIAPERS

ELECTRIC BED

ELECTRICAL NERVE STIMULAT
HAND SPLINTS

HOSP BED, OXYGEN
HOSPITAL BED

LAB SLEEP STUDY TEST
LARGE CLOCK,& READING MAT
LUMBAR (BACK) BRACE
NEBUL1ZER

NONE

ORTH CHAIR

(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

]
a
o
a

RPRNRRPRPOWRRPRPRNARRRRRRRRRPRRPRRRRERRERRERRRRR

FORMAT TYPE

Page: 6

START END

25.0 CHAR 70 94

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

79,372,129
13,741
34,099
11,940
10,579
11,398
12,363
13,962

4,911
12,126
10,383

113,951
11,355
13,862

8,815

9,767
15,173
28,736
12,187
14,361
33,701
54,436
17,517
15,528
33,878
11,826
23,912
17,743
10,932
31,907
23,714
23,052
13,826



NAME

OMOTHOS

Page: 7

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

January 27, 2003

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FFOMTYPE

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

ORTHODONTIC

ORTHOPEDIC BRACE

OSTOMY

OXIGEN AND VAPORIZOR
OXYGEN

PHYSICAL THERAPY
PROTECTIVE GEAR FOR HEAD
REACHER

RHEUMOTOLOGY MUSCLE STIMU
SAFETY SWING

SCOOTER

SELF ADHEREING ELECTRODES
SHOE INSERTS

SHOES

SPLINT AND SLING

SURGICAL STOCKING

VAN RIDE TO HOSPITAL
WALKER

WALKER AND A CANE
WALKING CANE

WHEEL CHAIR

WHEELCHAIR

WHEELCHAIR & SCOOTER
WRIST SUPPORTS & HEEL PAD
TOTAL

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 FLAT FEE STEM
2 FLAT FEE LEAF
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE  START END

25.0 CHAR 70 94

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

20,973
29,161
10,043
5,242
38,944
0
3,849
8,108
15,268
58,207
3,181
7,628
15,877
18,990
31,777
4,811
12,431
40,311
20,023
30,282
7,785
16,259
6,340
12,269
80,465,571

ORRNNNRNRRPRRPRNRRRRRRRRUORRRR

6,58

2.0 NuM 95 96

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

6,566 80,237,912
13 139,795
7 87,864
6,586 80,465,571



Page: 8

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
FFBEFOO  TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2000 2.0 NUM 97 98
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,566 80,237,912
0 15 158,076
1 5 69,583
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMSFOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 99 106
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 1,181 13,726,999
$1.00 - $51.74 1,028 12,582,982
$51.75 - $120.00 1,068 13,671,070
$120.01 - $220.00 992 12,681,803
$220.01 - $11,000.00 1,024 13,117,897
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMMROOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 107 113
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 5,108 63,693,170
$0.54 - $50.00 48 463,163
$50.01 - $102.00 45 581,955
$102.01 - $216.00 46 564,346
$216.01 - $6,500.00 46 478,116

TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



Page: 9

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
OMMDOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 14 120
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 4,826 61,042,101
$4.10 - $40.18 118 1,179,908
$40.19 - $102.50 116 1,383,116
$102.51 - $192.70 117 1,046,329
$192.71 - $9,020.00 116 1,129,297
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMPVOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 121 127
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 4,234 52,154,923
$1.00 - $60.00 267 3,472,090
$60.01 - $120.00 266 3,371,044
$120.01 - $199.00 262 3,473,476
$199.01 - $9,800.00 264 3,309,217
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMVAOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 128 134
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 5,194 64,610,184
$2.33 - $36.67 25 337,695
$36.68 - $79.00 25 314,898
$79.01 - $179.00 25 279,215
$179.01 - $1,850.00 24 238,758

TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION

OMTROOX AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293
0 5,285
$50.00 - $66.67 2
$66.68 - $96.75 2
$96.76 - $246.25 2
$246.26 - $1,165.00 2
TOTAL 6,586

OMOFO00X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293
0 5,284
$40.00 - $480.00 9
TOTAL 6,586

OMSLOOX AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293
0 5,287
$35.00 - $190.00 6
TOTAL 6,586

OMWCO0X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293
0 5,275
$7.00 - $25.00 5
$25.01 - $50.00 5
$50.01 - $200.00 4
$200.01 - $538.00 4
TOTAL 6,586

FORMAT

Page: 10

TYPE  START END

7.2 NUM 135 141

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821
65,707,800
2,893
33,764
17,348
18,945
80,465,571

6.2 NUM 142 147

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821
65,660,523

120,228
80,465,571

6.2 NUM 148 153

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821
65,740,711

40,040
80,465,571

|®
N

NUM 154 159

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821
65,569,418
54,570
43,302
65,215
48,247
80,465,571
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MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
OMOROOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 160 165
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 5,249 65,222,597
$18.00 - $71.00 11 164,219
$71.01 - $114.00 11 117,471
$114.01 - $250.00 12 131,825
$250.01 - $720.00 10 144,638
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMOUOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 166 171
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 5,280 65,638,873
$4.10 - $300.00 13 141,877
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
OMOTOOX ~ AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 172 177
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,293 14,684,821
0 5,254 65,318,506
$10.00 - $40.00 11 163,723
$40.01 - $100.00 9 94,967
$100.01 - $165.00 10 128,775
$165.01 - $300.00 9 74,779

TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



NAME

OMXPOOX

MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SUM OF OMSFO0X-OMOTOOX (IMPUTED)

OMTCOOX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$1.00 - $70.00
$70.01 - $150.00
$150.01 - $255.00
$255.01 - $11,000.00
TOTAL

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)

IMPFLAG

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$1.00 - $80.00
$80.01 - $160.00
$160.01 - $270.00
$270.01 - $11,000.00
TOTAL

IMPUTATION STATUS

PERWTOOF

VALUE

0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION
1 COMPLETE HC DATA

3 FULLY IMPUTED

4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED

TOTAL

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2000

VALUE

0.000000 WEIGHT
519.418829 - 78156.974784 WEIGHT
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

1,293

210
1,312
1,329
1,184
1,258
6,586

UNWEIGHTED

1,293

7
1,400
1,287
1,286
1,313
6,586

UNWEIGHTED

1,300
3,317
1,659

310
6,586

UNWEIGHTED

140
6,446
6,586

FORMAT

Page: 12

TYPE  START END

[ee]
N

8.2

1.0

12.6

NUM 178 185

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821

2,583,021
16,001,801
16,754,298
14,746,820
15,694,811
80,465,571

NUM 186 193

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,684,821

87,864
17,371,586
16,246,366
15,700,943
16,373,991
80,465,571

NUM 194 104

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

14,772,685
42,013,556
19,609,933

4,069,397
80,465,571

NM 195 206

WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF

0
80,465,571
80,465,571
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MEPS HC-051C CODEBOOK
2000 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: January 27, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START  END
VARSTROO ~ VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2000 2.0 NUM 207 208
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
1- 56 6,586 80,465,571
TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571
VARPSUOO  VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2000 2.0 NUM 209 210
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOOF
1-30 6,586 80,465,571

TOTAL 6,586 80,465,571



